
 Friday 22nd September 2023                             @Holy_TrinityCE      Autumn Term 1 Issue No.35 

Dear Parents/Carers, 
 
Jeanes for Genes Day 
Thank you for your generous donation towards the Jeans for Genes Charity and 
for sending your child into school wearing a jeans item of clothing. 
 
This charity organisation has helped to provide vital support to individuals and 
families living with a genetic condition in the UK. From counselling, respite and 
peer support services to resources for the newly diagnosed and confidence 
building activity days.  
 
Each of our £1 donations will help to buy practical day-to-day support as well as 
special equipment for children with different problems in their bodies, like a 
wheelchair or frame to help them walk better or it might allow children who 
are not normally able to play with others the chance to go on holiday and have 
fun and make friends. 
 
There are over 6,000 different genetic conditions and lots of children are  
affected by them: In fact, 1 in 25 in the UK. 
 
The charity brings together the genetic condition community in order to make a 
loud noise about the issues that matter to them, it shines a light on the          
organisations that work tirelessly to improve the lives of affected individuals 
and celebrates the achievements of those living with a genetic condition. 
 
Secondary School Transfer Meeting 
It was such a pleasure to welcome our year 5 and year 6 parents and carers to 
the Year 6 Secondary Transfer Meeting on Tuesday 19th September 2023. We 
hope the secondary schools’ presentations provided key information for you to 
begin the process of identifying preferable secondary schools for you to visit 
and to ultimately select for your child. Should you require further information 
or assistance please do not hesitate to contact the school office. 
 
Forthcoming event:  
Friday 29th September at 9am – 10am:  McMillan Cancer Support Coffee    
Morning. You are invited to join us over a cup of tea or coffee and a slice of 
homemade cake!  The money we raise at our Coffee Morning will help towards 
improving the quality of care and resources for cancer patients. 
We are grateful to you for your support.  
 
I hope you all have a wonderful weekend. 
 
God Bless 
Ms Thomas 

https://twitter.com/Holy_TrinityCE


Our Pupil Values Ambassadors this week is 

Emmanuella Arkoh 

You have been a fantastic help in the KS1  

playground at lunchtimes. Well-done! 

 

Our Staff Values Ambassadors this week is 

Mr Paul Chetty 
You have ensured that the lunchtime transition 

has been  smooth and calm Thank you! 



Almighty God our Heavenly Father, we lift our hearts and 
hands to you. 
 
We pray may God, the giver of all good gifts, fill us with His 
wisdom and the understanding of His will. 
 
We thank you Lord for bringing us through this week.  We 
give thanks for all the support we receive from our parents 
and carers.  2 Corinthians 9 7b-8 says ‘for God loves a  
cheerful giver.” And God is able to bless you abundantly, so 
that in all things at all times, having all that you need, you 
will abound in every good work.’  
 
We ask you Father to bless each parent and carer, protect 
them and fill them with your love. 
 
Father, we pray may your vision fill our lives as we seek to  
reveal your love. 
 
God bless our children, our staff and school community. 
 
In Jesus name we pray, 
Amen 





Bunny Class Needs to improve 84% 

Badger Class Excellent 98% 

Bear Class Good 91% 

Puma Class Needs to improve 89% 

Panther Class Needs to improve 89% 

Jaguar Class Excellent 97% 

Cheetah Class Good 93% 

Lion Class Excellent 95% 

Tiger Class Good 92% 

Our registers close at 9am every day.  

 

 
 

 
Supporting Young Girls' Wellbeing   

 
Issues such as managing screen time, the fear of missing 
out and body image can affect the wellbeing of children.  
Internet Matters have put together an excellent series of  
articles for parents and although aimed at 9-10 year old 

girls it is a worthwhile read for parents of older and younger  
children, boys and girls. 

 
 

You can see the advice page here: 
 

 https://www.internetmatters.org/advice/6-10/supporting-9-10
-year-old-girls-digital-wellbeing/  

https://www.internetmatters.org/advice/6-10/supporting-9-10-year-old-girls-digital-wellbeing/
https://www.internetmatters.org/advice/6-10/supporting-9-10-year-old-girls-digital-wellbeing/


 

 

 Monday 25th September: Eat the Rainbow Project commences 
 
 Friday 29th September: McMillan Coffee morning 
 
 
 
 

Term Start Date Finish Date 
  

Number of Days 

Autumn One 

Term One 
(2023) 

Wednesday 6th September 
Monday 4th and Tuesday 5th September – 

INSET Days 

Friday 20th October 
  

35 days 
  

Holiday Monday 23rd October Friday 27th October   

Autumn Two 

Term Two Monday 30th October 

Wednesday 20th December 
Thursday 21st December – IN-

SET Day 

39 days 

Holiday Friday 22nd December Friday 5th January 2024   

Spring One 

Term Three 
(2024) 

Wednesday 10th January 
Monday 8th and Tuesday 9th January –  

INSET Days 

Friday 9th February 25 days 

Holiday Monday 12th February Friday 16th February   

Spring Two 

Term Four Monday 19th February 

  
  
  
  
  

Thursday 28th March 
  

29 days 

Holiday Friday 29th March Friday 12th April   

Summer One 

Term Five 
  

Monday 15th April 
  

Friday 24th May 29 days 

Bank Holiday Monday 6th May 2023     

Holiday Monday 27th May Friday 31st May   

Summer Two 

Term Six Monday 3rd June Thursday  20th July 
  38 days 














